
APPROVED APPRAISAL EDUCATION – CLASS SCHEDULE 
UPDATED 5/22/2018 

■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ 
website: www.appraiser.ne.gov/ 

Please be advised additional courses and seminars are added as notified by providers and changes and cancellations may 
occur. 

 
A list of Education Providers with approved activities can be found at 

 
http://appraiser.ne.gov/Education/Provider_Links.pdf 

 
Correspondence courses are not approved for core curriculum education 

CE = continuing education seminar.                                CE seminars must be at least 2 hours in length. 
 
Core Curriculum education must be tested and a minimum of 15 hours in length and AQB/CAP approved to receive credit.  Core curriculum education completed 
without meeting these qualifications will not be credited toward earning a credential.  (Core Curriculum and Qualifying Education hours also apply for continuing 
education credit) 
 
The Board’s nine-digit education number is used to determine duplication of content between education offerings.  Education cannot be awarded when an individual 
duplicates education. A course or seminar cannot be repeated for a period of four (4) years with USPAP as the exception. USPAP online is approved by the State 
of Nebraska. 
 
15-hour National USPAP course will not replace the 7-hour National USPAP Update seminar.  This is a tentative schedule of available education activities. Please 
note there may be offerings that are not listed on this calendar. Check with the education provider. 
 
Please be advised that all approvals of online courses are contingent upon the maintenance of a valid IDECC approval.  If this IDECC approval is not 
kept current by the provider, the course is considered to be invalid.   

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

2018 Continuing Education Calendar 

January  February March 

April             May June 

July August September 

October November December 

http://www.appraiser.ne.gov/
http://appraiser.ne.gov/Education/Provider_Links.pdf


 
 

 January 2018  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 1  

 
2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
2018-2019 7-hr 
National 
USPAP Update 
2181101.04    7 CE 
The Moore Group 
North Platte 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
2018-2019 7-hr 
National 
USPAP Update 
2181101.04    7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

30  
 

31  
2018-2019 7-hr 
National 
USPAP Update 
2181101.04    7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Omaha 

 

 
  



 

 February 2018  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
    1  

 
2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
Basic Appraisal 
Principles 
1171418.04   30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

7  
Basic Appraisal 
Principles 
1171418.04   30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
Basic Appraisal 
Principles 
1171418.04   30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

14  
Basic Appraisal 
Principles 
1171418.04   30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
Basic Appraisal 
Procedures 
1151408.04     30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln  
 

21  
Basic Appraisal 
Procedures 
1151408.04     30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
Basic Appraisal 
Procedures 
1151408.04     30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln  
 

28  
Basic Appraisal 
Procedures 
1151408.04     30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln  
 

 

  



 

 March 2018  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
    1  

 
2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
2018-2019 15-Hour 
USPAP  
1181101.04     15 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 
Basic Appraisal 
Principles 
1171401.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 
 

14  
2018-2019 15-Hour 
USPAP  
1181101.04     15 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 
Basic Appraisal 
Principles 
1171401.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

15  
Basic Appraisal 
Principles 
1171401.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

16  
Basic Appraisal 
Principles 
1171401.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
Nebraska Supervisor & 
Trainee Appraiser 
Course v 2018-2019 
3171301.04  7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
Basic Appraisal 
Procedures 
1171402.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

27  
Residential Market 
Analysis & Highest and 
Best Use 
1171419.04     15 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 
Basic Appraisal 
Procedures 
1171402.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

28  
Residential Market 
Analysis & Highest and 
Best Use 
1171419.04     15 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 
Basic Appraisal 
Procedures 
1171402.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

29  
Basic Appraisal 
Procedures 
1171402.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

30  
 

31  
 

  



 

 April 2018  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
Residential Appraising: 
New Things to Think 
About 
2161405.04      7 CE 
The Moore Group 
North Platte 

11  
Basic Construction 
Refresher 
2171411.04   7 CE 
The Moore Group 
North Platte 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
Residential Site 
Valuation & Cost 
Approach 
1171420.04  15 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 
General Appraiser 
Income Approach Part I 
1171409.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

18  
Residential Site 
Valuation & Cost 
Approach 
1171420.04  15 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 
General Appraiser 
Income Approach Part I 
1171409.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

19  
General Appraiser 
Income Approach Part I 
1171409.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

20  
General Appraiser 
Income Approach Part I 
1171409.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

 

  



 

 May 2018  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
  1  

Residential Sales 
Comparison & Income 
Approaches 
1141403.04   30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 
General Appraiser 
Income Approach Part 
II 
1171414.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

2  
Residential Sales 
Comparison & Income 
Approaches 
1141403.04   30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 
General Appraiser 
Income Approach Part 
II 
1171414.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

3  
General Appraiser 
Income Approach Part 
II 
1171414.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

4  
General Appraiser 
Income Approach Part 
II 
1171414.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
Residential Sales 
Comparison & Income 
Approaches 
1141403.04   30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

9  
Residential Sales 
Comparison & Income 
Approaches 
1141403.04   30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
General Appraiser 
Market Analysis and 
Highest & Best Use 
1171412.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

16  
General Appraiser 
Market Analysis and 
Highest & Best Use 
1171412.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

17  
General Appraiser 
Market Analysis and 
Highest & Best Use 
1171412.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

18  
General Appraiser 
Market Analysis and 
Highest & Best Use 
1171412.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
General Appraiser 
Sales Comparison 
Approach 
1171410.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

30  
General Appraiser 
Sales Comparison 
Approach 
1171410.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

31  
General Appraiser 
Sales Comparison 
Approach 
1171410.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

 

  



 

 June 2018  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
     1  

General Appraiser 
Sales Comparison 
Approach 
1171410.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
Residential Report 
Writing & Case Studies 
1171421.04      15 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

6  
Residential Report 
Writing & Case Studies 
1171421.04      15 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
General Appraiser Site 
Valuation and Cost 
Approach 
1171411.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

12  
General Appraiser Site 
Valuation and Cost 
Approach 
1171411.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 
2018-2019 7-hr 
National USPAP 
Update 
2181101.04    7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 

13  
General Appraiser Site 
Valuation and Cost 
Approach 
1171411.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 
Better Safe Than Sorry 
2151431.04   7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

14  
General Appraiser Site 
Valuation and Cost 
Approach 
1171411.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
General Appraiser 
Report Writing and 
Case Studies 
1171415.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

26  
General Appraiser 
Report Writing and 
Case Studies 
1171415.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

27  
General Appraiser 
Report Writing and 
Case Studies 
1171415.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

28  
General Appraiser 
Report Writing and 
Case Studies 
1171415.09  30 QE 
Trans-American 
Institute 
Kearney 
 

29  
 

30  
 

  



 

 July 2018  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
Basic Construction 
Refresher 
2171411.04   7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

18  
2018-2019 7-hr 
National USPAP 
Update 
2181101.04    7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
Basic Appraisal 
Principles 
1171418.04   30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

 

  



 

 August 2018  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
   1  

Basic Appraisal 
Principles 
1171418.04   30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
Basic Appraisal 
Principles 
1171418.04   30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

8  
Basic Appraisal 
Principles 
1171418.04   30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
Basic Appraisal 
Procedures 
1151408.04     30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln  
 

15  
Basic Appraisal 
Procedures 
1151408.04     30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
Basic Appraisal 
Procedures 
1151408.04     30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln  
 

22  
Basic Appraisal 
Procedures 
1151408.04     30 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
2018-2019 15-Hour 
USPAP  
1181101.04     15 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 

29  
2018-2019 15-Hour 
USPAP  
1181101.04     15 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 

30  
 

31  
 

 

  



 

 September 2018  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
      1  

 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
Nebraska Supervisor & 
Trainee Appraiser 
Course v 2018-2019 
3171301.04  7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
2018-2019 7-hr 
National USPAP 
Update 
2181101.04    7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Omaha 
 

19  
Appraisal of Small 
Residential Income 
Properties 
2181416.04    7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Omaha 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
Statistics, Modeling & 
Finance 
1141402.04 15 QE  
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

26  
Statistics, Modeling & 
Finance 
1141402.04 15 QE  
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

 

  



 

 October 2018  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 1  

 
2  
2018-2019 7-hr 
National USPAP 
Update 
2181101.04    7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 

3  
Residential Appraising: 
New Things to Think 
About 
2161405.04      7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
Investment Analysis for 
Income Properties 
2171420.04  7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
Better Safe Than Sorry 
2151431.04   7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

24  
Understanding and 
Using Comparable 
Transactions 
2151402.04  7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

 

  



 

 November 2018  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
    1  

Basic Construction 
Refresher 
2171411.04   7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Omaha 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
Appraisal of Small 
Residential Income 
Properties 
2181416.04    7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Omaha 

7  
Residential Appraising: 
New Things to Think 
About 
2161405.04      7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
2018-2019 7-hr 
National USPAP 
Update 
2181101.04    7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Omaha 
 

14  
Investment Analysis for 
Income Properties 
2171420.04  7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Omaha 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
2018-2019 7-hr 
National USPAP 
Update 
2181101.04    7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 
 

28  
Basic Construction 
Refresher 
2171411.04   7 CE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

29  
 

30  
 

 

  



 

 December 2018  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
      1  

 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
Advanced Residential 
Applications & Case 
Studies 
1171417.04   15 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

5  
Advanced Residential 
Applications & Case 
Studies 
1171417.04   15 QE 
The Moore Group 
Lincoln 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

 

 
 

 


