## APPROVED APPRAISAL EDUCATION - CLASS SCHEDULE

UPDATED 5/22/2018

## ...............

website: www.appraiser.ne.gov/

Please be advised additional courses and seminars are added as notified by providers and changes and cancellations may occur.

## A list of Education Providers with approved activities can be found at

http://appraiser.ne.gov/Education/Provider\_Links.pdf

## Correspondence courses are not approved for core curriculum education

CE = continuing education seminar.

CE seminars must be at least 2 hours in length.

Core Curriculum education must be tested and a minimum of 15 hours in length and AQB/CAP approved to receive credit. Core curriculum education completed without meeting these qualifications will not be credited toward earning a credential. (Core Curriculum and Qualifying Education hours also apply for continuing education credit)

The Board's nine-digit education number is used to determine duplication of content between education offerings. Education cannot be awarded when an individual duplicates education. A course or seminar cannot be repeated for a period of four (4) years with USPAP as the exception. USPAP online is approved by the State of Nebraska

15-hour National USPAP course will not replace the 7-hour National USPAP Update seminar. This is a tentative schedule of available education activities. Please note there may be offerings that are not listed on this calendar. Check with the education provider.

Please be advised that all approvals of online courses are contingent upon the maintenance of a valid IDECC approval. If this IDECC approval is not kept current by the provider, the course is considered to be invalid.

2018 Continuing Education Calendar						
<u>January</u>	<u>February</u>	March				
April	May	<u>June</u>				
July	August	September				
October	November	December				

		Já	anuary 20	18		
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25 2018-2019 7-hr National USPAP Update 2181101.04 7 CE The Moore Group North Platte	26	27
28	29 2018-2019 7-hr National USPAP Update 2181101.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	30	31 2018-2019 7-hr National USPAP Update 2181101.04 7 CE The Moore Group Omaha			

		Fe	ebruary 20	18		
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
				1	2	3
4	5	6 Basic Appraisal Principles 1171418.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	<b>7</b> Basic Appraisal Principles 1171418.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	8	9	10
11	12	13 Basic Appraisal Principles 1171418.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	14 Basic Appraisal Principles 1171418.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	15	16	17
18	19	20 Basic Appraisal Procedures 1151408.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	21 Basic Appraisal Procedures 1151408.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	22	23	24
25	26	<b>27</b> Basic Appraisal Procedures 1151408.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	28 Basic Appraisal Procedures 1151408.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln			

			March 201	8		
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	2018-2019 15-Hour USPAP 1181101.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln Basic Appraisal Principles 1171401.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	14 2018-2019 15-Hour USPAP 1181101.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln Basic Appraisal Principles 1171401.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	15 Basic Appraisal Principles 1171401.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	16 Basic Appraisal Principles 1171401.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	17
18	19	20 Nebraska Supervisor & Trainee Appraiser Course v 2018-2019 3171301.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	21	22	23	24
25	26 Basic Appraisal Procedures 1171402.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	Residential Market Analysis & Highest and Best Use 1171419.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln Basic Appraisal Procedures 1171402.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	Residential Market Analysis & Highest and Best Use 1171419.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln Basic Appraisal Procedures 1171402.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	29 Basic Appraisal Procedures 1171402.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	30	31

			April 2018	3		
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	Residential Appraising: New Things to Think About 2161405.04 7 CE The Moore Group North Platte	<b>11</b> Basic Construction Refresher 2171411.04 7 CE The Moore Group North Platte	12	13	14
15	16	Residential Site Valuation & Cost Approach 1171420.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln  General Appraiser Income Approach Part I 1171409.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	18 Residential Site Valuation & Cost Approach 1171420.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln General Appraiser Income Approach Part I 1171409.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	19 General Appraiser Income Approach Part I 1171409.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	<b>20</b> General Appraiser Income Approach Part I 1171409.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30					

			May 2018			
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		Residential Sales Comparison & Income Approaches 1141403.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln General Appraiser Income Approach Part II 1171414.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	Residential Sales Comparison & Income Approaches 1141403.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln General Appraiser Income Approach Part II 1171414.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	3 General Appraiser Income Approach Part II 1171414.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	General Appraiser Income Approach Part III 1171414.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	5
6	7	Residential Sales Comparison & Income Approaches 1141403.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	Residential Sales Comparison & Income Approaches 1141403.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	10	11	12
13	14	15 General Appraiser Market Analysis and Highest & Best Use 1171412.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	16 General Appraiser Market Analysis and Highest & Best Use 1171412.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	17 General Appraiser Market Analysis and Highest & Best Use 1171412.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	18 General Appraiser Market Analysis and Highest & Best Use 1171412.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	<b>29</b> General Appraiser Sales Comparison Approach 1171410.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	General Appraiser Sales Comparison Approach 1171410.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	General Appraiser Sales Comparison Approach 1171410.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney		

			June 2018	3		
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri 1 General Appraiser Sales Comparison Approach 1171410.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	Sat 2
3	4	<b>5</b> Residential Report Writing & Case Studies 1171421.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	Residential Report Writing & Case Studies 1171421.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	7	8	9
10	General Appraiser Site Valuation and Cost Approach 1171411.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	General Appraiser Site Valuation and Cost Approach 1171411.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney 2018-2019 7-hr National USPAP Update 2181101.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	General Appraiser Site Valuation and Cost Approach 1171411.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney Better Safe Than Sorry 2151431.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	14 General Appraiser Site Valuation and Cost Approach 1171411.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25 General Appraiser Report Writing and Case Studies 1171415.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	26 General Appraiser Report Writing and Case Studies 1171415.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	<b>27</b> General Appraiser Report Writing and Case Studies 1171415.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	<b>28</b> General Appraiser Report Writing and Case Studies 1171415.09 30 QE Trans-American Institute Kearney	29	30

	July 2018								
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
8	9	10	11	12	13	14			
15	16	17 Basic Construction Refresher 2171411.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	18 2018-2019 7-hr National USPAP Update 2181101.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	19	20	21			
22	23	24	25	26	27	28			
29	30	<b>31</b> Basic Appraisal Principles 1171418.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln							

		A	ugust 20'	18		
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu 2	Fri 3	Sat 4
			Basic Appraisal Principles 1171418.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln			
5	6	<b>7</b> Basic Appraisal Principles 1171418.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	8 Basic Appraisal Principles 1171418.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	9	10	11
12	13	14 Basic Appraisal Procedures 1151408.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	15 Basic Appraisal Procedures 1151408.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	16	17	18
19	20	21 Basic Appraisal Procedures 1151408.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	Basic Appraisal Procedures 1151408.04 30 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	23	24	25
26	27	28 2018-2019 15-Hour USPAP 1181101.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	29 2018-2019 15-Hour USPAP 1181101.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	30	31	

	September 2018								
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat 1			
2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
9	10	11	12 Nebraska Supervisor & Trainee Appraiser Course v 2018-2019 3171301.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	13	14	15			
16	17	18 2018-2019 7-hr National USPAP Update 2181101.04 7 CE The Moore Group Omaha	Appraisal of Small Residential Income Properties 2181416.04 7 CE The Moore Group Omaha	20	21	22			
23	24	25 Statistics, Modeling & Finance 1141402.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	26 Statistics, Modeling & Finance 1141402.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	27	28	29			
30									

		0	ctober 20	18		
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1	2 2018-2019 7-hr National USPAP Update 2181101.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	Residential Appraising: New Things to Think About 2161405.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	4	5	6
7	8	9 Investment Analysis for Income Properties 2171420.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23 Better Safe Than Sorry 2151431.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	24 Understanding and Using Comparable Transactions 2151402.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

		No	vember 20	018		
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu  1 Basic Construction Refresher 2171411.04 7 CE The Moore Group Omaha	Fri 2	Sat 3
4	5	Appraisal of Small Residential Income Properties 2181416.04 7 CE The Moore Group Omaha	Residential Appraising: New Things to Think About 2161405.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	8	9	10
11	12	13 2018-2019 7-hr National USPAP Update 2181101.04 7 CE The Moore Group Omaha	14 Investment Analysis for Income Properties 2171420.04 7 CE The Moore Group Omaha	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27 2018-2019 7-hr National USPAP Update 2181101.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	28 Basic Construction Refresher 2171411.04 7 CE The Moore Group Lincoln	29	30	

December 2018						
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
2	3	4 Advanced Residential Applications & Case Studies 1171417.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	Advanced Residential Applications & Case Studies 1171417.04 15 QE The Moore Group Lincoln	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					